

Attorney Docket No.: 179521

GECZ 2 00742Page 1 of 2

112919 U.S. PTC 11/304105 11/304105

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Zsolt Németh, et al.

FOR

DIELECTRIC BARRIER

DISCHARGE LAMP

FILED

Herewith

ART UNIT

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

179521

GECZ 2 00742

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Parties

Execution Date:

GE HUNGARY RT 1340 Budapest

Vaci ut 77 HUNGARY

08 December 2005

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

General Electric Company

1 River Road

Schenectady, New York 12345 US

Description of the interest conveyed:
 Assignment
 Security Agreement
 Merger
 Other:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 35 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Express Mail Label No.: EV 690735432 US

Date: December 14, 2005

Mary M. Solunier

/6/19/2005 CNESA1 (05 FC:8021

90.04

PATENT REEL: 017380 FRAME: 0382

Attorney Docket No.: 179521 GECZ 2 00742 Page 2 of 2

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application.

Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Timothy E. Nauman
Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP
1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518
Phone Number: (216) 861-5582
Fax Number: (216) 241-1666
Email Address: tnauman@faysharpe.com

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 Credit card payment form is attached.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 10. Total number of pages enclosed: 4

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

14 December 2005

Timothy E. Nauman

Reg. No. 32,283

1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

216/861-5582

N:\GECZ\200742\MMS0001340V001.doc

PATENT REEL: 017380 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary Rt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady 12345, New York, United States of America in respect of

"DIELECTRIC BARRIER DISCHARGE LAMP"

invented by

Zsolt Németh 1161 Budapest, Csillag u. 10, Hungary

Csenge Csoma 1024 Budapest, Ady Endre u. 15, Hungary

Lajos Reich 1141 Budapest, Paskál u. 44, Hungary

László Bánkuti 1046 Budapest, Erdősor u. 4, Hungary

and assigned to us by the above mentioned inventors in the declaration executed on the 7th December, 2005.

Signed at Budapest this 8th day of December, 2005.

RECORDED: 12/14/2005

GE Hungary Rt.

Vámos, Zoltán

General Manager and VP

Value 24

PATENT REEL: 017380 FRAME: 0384